1
TM
File Number 3040.3
HS-82C08RH
Radiation Hardened 8-Bit Bus Transceiver
The Intersil HS-82C08RH is a radiation-hardened octal bus
transceiver with three-state outputs. It is manufactured using
a self-aligned, junction isolated CMOS process and is

B0
T/R
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER
INTERNAL
MKT. NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC)
5962R9571401QRC HS1-82C08RH-8 -55 to 125
5962R9571401QXC HS9-82C08RH-8 -55 to 125
5962R9571401VRC HS1-82C08RH-Q -55 to 125
5962R9571401VXC HS9-82C08RH-Q -55 to 125
TRUTH TABLE
INPUTS OPERATION
OUTPUT
ENABLE